2025 SPT&S WINTER SKEET FUN SHOOT #3

EVENT - 50
(50 Targets)

ANY
GAUGE

D20 N U AN ®N

—_
SN

15
16
17

Note #1 - By rule, CHs are awarded a Class Purse

DOUBLES
EVENT

(50 Targets) 1
ANY 2
GAUGE 3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10

11
12
13
14

REGULAR EVENT - 50 targets

Saturday, March 1, 2025

SHOOTER NAME #1 #2 | #3 | #4 [TOTAL|PLACE| LEWIS | PAY-
Last Name, First Classes| OUTS
FRIESEN, PAUL 25 25 / / 50 1 CH $21.25
SCHWEPPE, GREG 23 24 / / 47 2 A $10.63
VANCE, STEVE 23 24 / / 47 2 A $10.63
ST. CLAIR, BOB 22 24 / / 46 4
DJLACA, ELI 20 23 / / 43 5 B $10.63
FELDNER, CASEY 20 23 / / 43 5 B $10.63
OLSON, TREVOR 21 21 / / 42 7
NILES, WOODY 21 19 / / 40 8
LUSK, ETHAN 14 21 / / 35 9
CLEASBY, CADEN 13 20 / / 33 10
MCCULLOUGH, CALEB 13 19 / / 32 11 Cc $10.63
HOFFMAN, DREW 15 17 / / 32 11 $10.63
TREUTHART, ALAN 20 11 / / 31 13
LAHEY, ETHAN 13 18 / / 31 13
BERY, MADDY 14 14 / / 28 15
MCAULIFFE, MACIE 14 11 / / 25 16
BECKER, JOSH 10 15 / / 25 16
Total $85.03
PURSE: $5/entry x 17 shooters = $85 total divided into 4 classes = $21.25 per class
Note #2 - By rule, no class A is awarded (na) when there are two or more Champs.
Note #3 - By rule, when two shooters tie, the Class Purse is split; when three or more shooters tie,
the Class Purse is awarded to the longest reverse run.
DOUBLES EVENT - 50 targets
SHOOTER NAME #1 #2 | #3 | #4 |TOTAL|PLACE| LEWIS | PAY-
Last Name, First Classes| OUTS
SCHWEPPE, GREG 21 23 / / 44 1 CH $17.50
VANCE, STEVE 20 24 / / 44 1 CH $17.50
FRIESEN, PAUL 19 23 / / 42 3 A na
NILES, WOODY 17 24 / / 41 4 B $8.75
MCCULLOUGH, CALEB 21 20 / / 41 4 B $8.75
DJLACA, ELI 16 23 / / 39 6
FELDNER, CASEY 16 21 / / 37 7
CLEASBY, CADEN 14 21 / / 35 8
OLSON, TREVOR 17 18 / / 35 8
BERY, MADDY 15 15 / / 30 10 Cc $17.50
HOFFMAN, DREW 14 15 / / 29 11
MCAULIFFE, MACIE 11 16 / / 27 12
LAHEY, ETHAN 13 11 / / 24 13
BECKER, JOSH 8 14 / / 22 14
$70.00

PURSE: $5/entry x 14 shooters = $70 total divided into 4 classes = $17.50 per class

WEATHER CONDITIONS:

COLD with moderate winds that caused much irritation with wind chill. Temps 20 to 30 degrees, sunny.
Targets were fast with the gloves and heavy clothing.

A special welcome to several new collegiate shooters from UW-Platteville.




20G
EVENT

(50 Targets)
ANY
GAUGE

UPLAND
EVENT

(50 Targets)
ANY
GAUGE

HOA
EVENT

ANY
GAUGE

2025 SPT&S WINTER SKEET FUN SHOOT #3
Saturday, March 1, 2025

1
2
3
4

1
2
3
4

1
2

20G EVENT - 50 targets

SHOOTER NAME #1 #2 #3 | #4 |TOTAL|PLACE| LEWIS | PAY-
Last Name, First Classes| OUTS
FRIESEN, PAUL 24 25 / / 49 1 CH $10.00
SCHWEPPE, GREG 24 23 / / 47 2 A $10.00
NILES, WOODY 23 20 / / 43 3
VANCE, STEVE 19 23 / / 42 4

PURSE: $5/entry x 4 shooters = $20 total divided into 2 classes = $10 per class Total $20.00

UPLAND EVENT - 50 targets

SHOOTER NAME #1 #2 #3 | #4 |TOTAL|PLACE| LEWIS | PAY-
Last Name, First Classes| OUTS
SCHWEPPE, GREG 25 20 / / 45 1 CH $10.00
FRIESEN, PAUL 23 21 / / 44 2 A $10.00
VANCE, STEVE 21 21 / / 42 3
NILES, WOODY 18 18 / / 36 4

PURSE: $5/entry x 4 shooters = $20 total divided into 2 classes = $10.00 per class Total $20.00
HOA EVENT - 100 (Regular + Doubles)
SHOOTER NAME 50-reg Dbls HOA | HOA | LEWIS | PAY-
Last Name, First Total Total Total |PLACE |Classes| OUTS
VANCE, STEVE 47 44 91 1 CH $6.00
FELDNER, CASEY 42 37 79 2 RU $4.00

PURSE: $5/entry x 2 shooters = $10 total divided into CH and RU (60:40) Total $10.00






