

2025 SPT&S WINTER SKEET FUN SHOOT #3

Saturday, March 1, 2025



REGULAR EVENT - 50 targets

EVENT - 50 (50 Targets)	SHOOTER NAME Last Name, First	#1	#2	#3	#4	TOTAL	PLACE	LEWIS Classes	PAY- OUTS
ANY GAUGE	1 FRIESEN, PAUL	25	25	/	/	50	1	CH	\$21.25
	2 SCHWEPPPE, GREG	23	24	/	/	47	2	A	\$10.63
	3 VANCE, STEVE	23	24	/	/	47	2	A	\$10.63
	4 ST. CLAIR, BOB	22	24	/	/	46	4		
	5 DJLACA, ELI	20	23	/	/	43	5	B	\$10.63
	6 FELDNER, CASEY	20	23	/	/	43	5	B	\$10.63
	7 OLSON, TREVOR	21	21	/	/	42	7		
	8 NILES, WOODY	21	19	/	/	40	8		
	9 LUSK, ETHAN	14	21	/	/	35	9		
	10 CLEASBY, CADEN	13	20	/	/	33	10		
	11 MCCULLOUGH, CALEB	13	19	/	/	32	11	C	\$10.63
	12 HOFFMAN, DREW	15	17	/	/	32	11		\$10.63
	13 TREUTHART, ALAN	20	11	/	/	31	13		
	14 LAHEY, ETHAN	13	18	/	/	31	13		
	15 BERY, MADDY	14	14	/	/	28	15		
	16 MCAULIFFE, MACIE	14	11	/	/	25	16		
	17 BECKER, JOSH	10	15	/	/	25	16		
									Total \$85.03

PURSE: \$5/entry x 17 shooters = \$85 total divided into 4 classes = \$21.25 per class

Note #1 - By rule, CHs are awarded a Class Purse

Note #2 - By rule, no class A is awarded (na) when there are two or more Champs.

Note #3 - By rule, when two shooters tie, the Class Purse is split; when three or more shooters tie, the Class Purse is awarded to the longest reverse run.

DOUBLES EVENT - 50 targets

DOUBLES EVENT	SHOOTER NAME Last Name, First	#1	#2	#3	#4	TOTAL	PLACE	LEWIS Classes	PAY- OUTS
(50 Targets) ANY GAUGE	1 SCHWEPPPE, GREG	21	23	/	/	44	1	CH	\$17.50
	2 VANCE, STEVE	20	24	/	/	44	1	CH	\$17.50
	3 FRIESEN, PAUL	19	23	/	/	42	3	A	na
	4 NILES, WOODY	17	24	/	/	41	4	B	\$8.75
	5 MCCULLOUGH, CALEB	21	20	/	/	41	4	B	\$8.75
	6 DJLACA, ELI	16	23	/	/	39	6		
	7 FELDNER, CASEY	16	21	/	/	37	7		
	8 CLEASBY, CADEN	14	21	/	/	35	8		
	9 OLSON, TREVOR	17	18	/	/	35	8		
	10 BERY, MADDY	15	15	/	/	30	10	C	\$17.50
	11 HOFFMAN, DREW	14	15	/	/	29	11		
	12 MCAULIFFE, MACIE	11	16	/	/	27	12		
	13 LAHEY, ETHAN	13	11	/	/	24	13		
	14 BECKER, JOSH	8	14	/	/	22	14		
									\$70.00

PURSE: \$5/entry x 14 shooters = \$70 total divided into 4 classes = \$17.50 per class

WEATHER CONDITIONS:

COLD with moderate winds that caused much irritation with wind chill. Temps 20 to 30 degrees, sunny.
Targets were fast with the gloves and heavy clothing.

A special welcome to several new collegiate shooters from UW-Platteville.

2025 SPT&S WINTER SKEET FUN SHOOT #3



Saturday, March 1, 2025

20G EVENT - 50 targets

20G EVENT	SHOOTER NAME Last Name, First	#1	#2	#3	#4	TOTAL	PLACE	LEWIS Classes	PAY-OUTS
(50 Targets)									
ANY GAUGE	1 FRIESEN, PAUL	24	25	/	/	49	1	CH	\$10.00
	2 SCHWEPPE, GREG	24	23	/	/	47	2	A	\$10.00
	3 NILES, WOODY	23	20	/	/	43	3		
	4 VANCE, STEVE	19	23	/	/	42	4		

PURSE: \$5/entry x 4 shooters = \$20 total divided into 2 classes = \$10 per class

Total \$20.00

UPLAND EVENT - 50 targets

UPLAND EVENT	SHOOTER NAME Last Name, First	#1	#2	#3	#4	TOTAL	PLACE	LEWIS Classes	PAY-OUTS
(50 Targets)									
ANY GAUGE	1 SCHWEPPE, GREG	25	20	/	/	45	1	CH	\$10.00
	2 FRIESEN, PAUL	23	21	/	/	44	2	A	\$10.00
	3 VANCE, STEVE	21	21	/	/	42	3		
	4 NILES, WOODY	18	18	/	/	36	4		

PURSE: \$5/entry x 4 shooters = \$20 total divided into 2 classes = \$10.00 per class

Total \$20.00

HOA EVENT - 100 (Regular + Doubles)

HOA EVENT	SHOOTER NAME Last Name, First	50-reg Total	Dbls Total	HOA Total	HOA PLACE	LEWIS Classes	PAY-OUTS
ANY GAUGE	1 VANCE, STEVE	47	44	91	1	CH	\$6.00
	2 FELDNER, CASEY	42	37	79	2	RU	\$4.00

PURSE: \$5/entry x 2 shooters = \$10 total divided into CH and RU (60:40)

Total \$10.00